THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 420

Amending Personnel Rule 4.10.02, Relating to Partially Exempt Employees.

IT IS ORDERED:

Rule 4.10.02 of the Personnel Rules of the Alaska Court System, as most recently amended by Supreme Court Order No. 382, is further amended to read as follows:

The partially exempt service consists of employees who are not subject to the appointment, dismissal and grievance provisions of these rules, but whose positions have salaries which are set in accordance with the classification and salary provisions of these rules and applicable Alaska statutes. Partially exempt employees serve at the pleasure of their respective hiring supervisors and are not eligible to file grievances under Personnel Rule 9. These positions consist of the following: .

The Chief Deputy Clerk of the Supreme Court The Personal Secretary to a Supreme Court Justice The Personal Secretary to a Superior Court Judge The Personal Secretary to the Administrative Director Attorneys Area Court Administrators

Members of the Administrative Director's senior staff, including:

Administrative Associate Manager of Fiscal Operations Staff Counsel Director of Personnel Magistrate Training Coordinator Manager of Materiel Operations Manager of Technical Operations Planning and Grants Coordinator Director of Legal Education and Information State law Librarian

DATED: June 9, 1980

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 1980

By direction of the court.

Robert D. Bacon Clerk of the Supreme Court